

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.12266/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CRLA No.2104/2001 &
CRLA No.2151/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.12266/08 is rejected.

One week's time is granted to file proof of surrendering.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master