

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6484/2008

CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahya, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioners is requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Learned counsel Mr. A.P. Sahay appearing for Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate states that they will appear for the respondent and the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court with permission to file counter affidavit, if any.

Learned Advocate Mr. J.K. Bhatia has to file appearance within a week and counter affidavit before the date of listing as per Rule. If appearance is filed within a week, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rule.

If appearance by learned Advocate is not filed within a week, petitioners have to file proof of service, and matter be listed before this Court on 13.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar