

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15781/2011

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1105 OF 2009

CHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 12/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since leave has already been granted in the matter, let hearing of the appeal be further expedited. But we are not inclined to entertain the petitioner's prayer for grant of bail at this stage. The same is accordingly rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar